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Tariff 
Item No. 

87.07.001 
cont'd 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.26.111 
90.26.119 
90.28.009 

91.06.000 

91.06.000 

91. 06 . 000 

92.11.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 26Z:-Cominued 
A..PPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, 
when declared-continued: 

(i) by a manufacturer etc.-continued 
(ii) by an importer or manufacturer etc.-continued 
EXCLUDING-continued: 

Parts of general use 
Radiators 
Wiring looms 

Note: All parts must be entered under their substantive 
item, but will be admitted under the above concession 

P.M.C. tank level transmitters .. . . .. .. Free 
Quicksilver water pressure gauge .. .. .. Free 
Gas meters, unassembled, domestic types . . .. Free Free 
Gas meters, unassembled, other than domestic types .. Free Free 
Digital counters type CPO 3000 and Digital relays type XPO Free Free 

3000 . . .. .. .. .. . . 
ACL CAM time switches, when declared by an importer that Free Free 

they are for industrial use only 
Horstmann time switches, when declared by an importer that Free Free 

they are for industrial use only 
Omron time switches, when declared by an importer that they Free Free 

are for industrial use only 
ITC 3D series cartridge machines .. .. .. Free Free 

677 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I 
Ref. From To• 

.. 262 1/1/78 31/3/85 

. . 262 1/12/77 31/3/85 
10.8 262 1/3/78 30/6/84 
10.8 262 1/3/78 30/6/84 
10.2 262 1/1/78 31/3/85 

10.2 262 1/2/78 31/1/85 

10.2 262 1/12/77 30/9/83 

10.2 262 1/2/78 31/1/85 

10.2 262 1/3/78 30/6/85 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

15.12.002 

21.07.026 
30.03.029\ 
30.03.089 f 
34.02.000 

38.11.028 

38.11.028 
38.11.098 

38.19.297 
·chapter 

39 

39.01.022 
39.02.172 
39.02.172 
39.02.172 
39.05.068 
48.07, 161 · 
48.07:232 
51.0L004 
51. 01. 004 
59:087009 
74.04.031 

Vegetable ... declared: .. 
(1) by ... confectionery; or 
(2) by ... confectionery: 
Approved: 

Corudan .. 
Cirro KSZ 
Medicaments: 

Tinaderm solution 
Products ... soap: 

Approved: 
Toxanon BCM E35 

Mitin: 
4090 

Vitaflo ... protectant 
Proxel: 

HL 
CRL 
PL 

Tinofix ... concentrate .. 
Plates ... declared: 

(a) by .. .labels; or 
(b) by .. .labels 

Tinofix ... aid 
PVC .. .lampshades 
PVC . .. coffins 
Synthetic ... woodgrain 
Pragoplast ... material .. 
Mould ... 105 g.s.m. 
Whatman ... reels 
Dorlastah ... hosiery 
Lycra ... hosiery 
:siliconised. '. . hospit~is 
Electrolytically ... width 

247 
240 

255 

230 
223 

218 
218 
218 
14 

187 

30 
172 
172 
230 
205 
160 
237 
126 
214 
247 
237 


