THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 262-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
87.07.001 cont'd	 Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, when declared—continued: (i) by a manufacturer etc.—continued 						
	(ii) by an importer or manufacturer etc.— <i>continued</i>			1.1			
	EXCLUDING—continued: Parts of general use						
	Radiators						
	Wiring looms				1.1		
	Note: All parts must be entered under their substantive						1977 - 1979 - 1979 1979 - 197
	item, but will be admitted under the above concession			1.1.1.1	($(-i) \in \{1, \dots, n\}$	
90.24.011	P.M.C. tank level transmitters	Free			262	1/1/78	31/3/8
90.24.011	Quicksilver water pressure gauge	Free			262	1/12/77	31/3/8
90.26.111	Gas meters, unassembled, domestic types	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/3/78	30/6/84
90.26.119	Gas meters, unassembled, other than domestic types	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/3/78	30/6/8
90.28.009	Digital counters type CPO 3000 and Digital relays type XPO 3000	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/1/78	31/3/8
91.06.000	ACL CAM time switches, when declared by an importer that they are for industrial use only	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/2/78	31/1/8
91.06.000	Horstmann time switches, when declared by an importer that they are for industrial use only	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/12/77	30/9/8
91.06.000	Omron time switches, when declared by an importer that they are for industrial use only	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/2/78	31/1/8
92.11.021	ITC 3D series cartridge machines	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/3/78	30/6/8:

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

MISCELLANEOUS

15.12.002	Vegetabledeclared:	••	••	••			• •				
	(1) byconfectionery; or					-					
	(2) byconfectionery:					1			1		
	Approved:				-		· · ·				
	Corudan	••	••	••					247		••
21.07.026	Cirro KSZ	••	••	••	•••		••		240	••	••
30.03.029 \	Medicaments:						• • · · ·				
30.03.089∫	Tinaderm solution	••	••	••		••	••		••	••	••
34.02.000	Productssoap:	••	••	••		••	••	•••			
~	Approved:		1								
	Toxanon BCM E35	••	••	••					255		••
38.11.028	Mitin:		••	••			••				
6 · · ·	4090			• •					230		••
38.11.028	Vitafloprotectant		••	••		••	••		223	•• •	••
38.11.098	Proxel:	••	••	••			••				
	HL	••	••	• •					218		••
	CRL		••	••					218		••
	PL	••	••	••					218		••
38.19.297	Tinofixconcentrate	••	••	••				••••	14		
Chapter	Platesdeclared:	••	••	••		••	••		187		••
39	(a) bylabels; or										
	(b) bylabels								1		
39.01.022	Tinofixaid	••	••	••		••	••		30		••
39.02.172	PVClampshades	••	••	••		••			172		••
39.02.172	PVCcoffins	••	••	••	••	••	••	•••	172	••	••
39.02.172	Syntheticwoodgrain	• • 2		••		••	••		230		••
39.05.068	Pragoplastmaterial	••	••	••					205		••
48.07.161	Mould105 g.s.m		••	• •			••		160		••
48.07.232	Whatmanreels	••	•• .	••			••		237	••	••
51.01.004	Dorlastanhosiery			••		•••••	••		126	· · ·	••
51.01.004	Lycrahosiery	••	••	••			••		214		••
59.08.009	Siliconisedhospitals		••	••			••		247		•••
74.04.031	Electrolyticallywidth	••		••					237		••